508510988 04/23/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI186232

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Execution Da		
Contract Fabrication &	Design, LLC			04/23/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Company Name:	CFD Inter	CFD International, LLC			
Street Address:	5427 FM 5	5427 FM 546			
City:	Princeton	Princeton			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75407				
Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number: 8297		97164			
Patent Number: 8474		74360			
Patent Number: 94282		28273			
Patent Number: 94355		35594	594		
Patent Number: 9523		23544	544		
Patent Number: 7481		81147			
Patent Number: 7958		58813			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:					
		e e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will			
		46877448			
Email:		rklinger@cm.law			
Correspondent Name		Robert C. Klinger			
Address Line 1:		2591 Dallas Parkway Suite 300			
Address Line 4:	Fri	sco, TEXAS 75034			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	CFD			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert Klinger		
AME OF SUBMITTER	ז:	Robert Klinger			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	?:	Robert Klinger Robert Klinger			

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3				
source=ContractFabAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif				
source=ContractFabAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif				
source=ContractFabAssignmentExecuted#page3.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 23 day of April, 2024, by Contract Fabrication & Design, LLC having a business address of 5427 FM 546, Princeton, Texas, 75407 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right title and interest to U.S. Patents listed in Appendix A ("Patents");

WHEREAS, CFD International having a business address of 5427 FM 546, Princeton, Texas, 75407 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or a foreign country to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Patents, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to recover for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for the Patents and that may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and that the same are

1

unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patents, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

.

William Gordon Contract Fabrication & Design, LLC President

Date 4/23/2024

•

APPENDIX A

The place is any interpreter of a statement	APPENDIX A	
Remotely operable machine gun charging apparatus	US13111343A	US8297164B1
Remotely operable machine gun charging apparatus	US13544083A	US8474360B1
Helicopter crew-served weapon mounting apparatus	US14332783A	US9428273B1
Low ammunition warning switch	US14856838A	US9435594B2
Remote gun charger with manual charging release functionality	US14857347A	US9523544B2
External, underside positioned aircraft object mounting system	US2005253008A	US7481147B1
Aircraft ordinance mounting system	US2009434987A	US7958813B1

•

.

RECORDED: 04/23/2024